SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 10th May, 2005

S.I. No. 18

[Legal Notice No. 54]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (LN. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF AMBASSADOR

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 127(1) of the Constitution and in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister after consultation with the Public Service, I, SIR ROCKY PALMER, Knight of the British Empire, Commander of the British Empire and Acting Governor-General, do hereby appoint -

JOSEPH MA'AHANUA

to be Ambassador to the European Union.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-ninth day of April, 2005.

ALBERT ROCKY PALMER
Acting Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.